

Policy Schedule

TAX INVOICE

You will only be entitled to insurance cover under the section or sections which you have selected and for which you have paid the required premium.

Policy Number – PMEL99/0073204

The Insured	EASTERN FOOTBALL LEAGUE
Address	256 Scoresby Road Boronia 3155 Australia
Postal Address	PO BOX 7081 St Kilda Road Melbourne 8004 Australia
Sport/Business	Football (Australian Rules)
Teams/Members	509 TEAMS
Period of Insurance	From 1/01/2017 to 1/01/2018 , at 4:00 pm and any subsequent period for which the insured shall have paid and The Underwriter(s) shall have accepted the new premium.

Cover Details

GENERAL LIABILITY (PART 1)

UNDERWRITTEN BY Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's under contract number B1338 16SCA0010

*Sum Insured (Limit of Indemnity any one occurrence) for the conduct of the Sport / Activities detailed above \$20,000,000
\$1,000 Excess

PROFESSIONAL INDEMNITY (PART 2)

UNDERWRITTEN BY Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's under contract number B1338 16SCA0010

*Sum Insured (Limit of Indemnity any one claim) for the conduct of the Sport / Activities detailed above \$5,000,000
*Aggregate Limit \$5,000,000 Any one Period of Insurance \$1,000 Excess

Retroactive Date: 1/01/2011

MANAGEMENT LIABILITY (PART 3)

UNDERWRITTEN BY Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's under contract number B1338 16SCA0010

*Sum Insured (Limit of Indemnity any one claim) for the conduct of the Sport / Activities detailed above \$5,000,000
*Aggregate Limit \$5,000,000 Any one Period of Insurance \$NIL Excess

FIDELITY

Aggregate Limit \$NOT INSURED Any one Period of Insurance \$NIL Excess

Retroactive Date: 1/01/2011

SPORTSCOVER™ • Melbourne • Sydney • London • Shanghai •

Melbourne: 271-273 Wellington Rd, Mulgrave
Locked Bag 6003, Wheelers Hill, VIC 3150

T: +61 (0)3 8562 9100 **F:** +61 (0)3 8562 9111

Claims Hotline: 1300 134 956 (Aust Only)

Sydney: Suite 305, 25 Lime Street, Sydney
PO Box Q896, QVB, NSW 1230

T: +61 (0)2 9268 9100 **F:** +61 (0)2 9268 9111

Email: asiapac@sportscover.com

ACN 006 637 903 ABN 43 006 637 903 AFS Licence Number 230914

The word SPORTSCOVER and the Sportscover logo are registered trademarks of Sportscover Australia Pty Ltd



UNDERWRITING AGENCY OF THE YEAR INAUGURAL WINNER

Management Liability Endorsements:

It is hereby agreed and declared that with effect from inception the policy is amended to include the following:

The Insured

Eastern Football League including all Incorporated affiliated clubs, associations and members.

Optional Extensions

2.16 Resinstatement of Aggregate Limit
2.20 Entity Cover for the Eastern Football League including all affiliated clubs, associations and members.
Includes Employment Practices Liability for the above mentioned League, Clubs, associations and members.
In all other respects the policy remains unaltered.

3.1 Dishonesty and Fraud

It is hereby agreed and declared that the above entity cover also includes Fidelity cover \$250,000 and in the aggregate with \$2500 excess.
The following requirements apply to Fidelity:

1. Two signatures for all payments.
2. Annual external audit on cash and accounts. External audit to have no qualifications.
3. Annual internal audit by management on inventory and stocks.

Issued subject to the terms of the attached Policy Wording and signed by the authorised Representative of Sportscover Australia Pty Ltd on behalf of the Underwriter/s detailed above.



SIGNATURE

20/03/2017

DATE

Total

As Agreed

Printed by: A.B.

SPORTSCOVER™ • Melbourne • Sydney • London • Shanghai •

Melbourne: 271-273 Wellington Rd, Mulgrave
Locked Bag 6003, Wheelers Hill, VIC 3150

T: +61 (0)3 8562 9100 **F:** +61 (0)3 8562 9111

Claims Hotline: 1300 134 956 (Aust Only)

Sydney: Suite 305, 25 Lime Street, Sydney
PO Box Q896, QVB, NSW 1230

T: +61 (0)2 9268 9100 **F:** +61 (0)2 9268 9111

Email: asiapac@sportscover.com

ACN 006 637 903 ABN 43 006 637 903 AFS Licence Number 230914

The word SPORTSCOVER and the Sportscover logo are registered trademarks of Sportscover Australia Pty Ltd



UNDERWRITING AGENCY OF THE YEAR INAUGURAL WINNER